AHDB RECOMMENDEDLISTSJ

Winter rye

Varieties in trial — harvest 2024

27 November 2023

Variety status
DL UK (Control)
DL UK
DL UK
DL UK
DL UK
DL UK
DL UK
DL P2
DL P1 UK
DL P1 UK
DL P1 UK
DL P1 UK
DL P1 UK
DL Candidate
DL Candidate
DL Candidate
DL Candidate

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2024/25. For further information, visit ahdb.org.uk/rl

RY9114
RY54
RY9144
RY9146
RY55
RY57
RY9153
RY61
RY63
RY64
RY66
RY67
RY25000
RY69
RY70
RY71
RY74

Variety name
SU Performer
KWS Serafino

Poseidon
SU Arvid
KWS Tayo
SU Baresi
SU Bendix
KWS Igor
SU Karlsson
SU Perspectiv
KWS Inspirator
KWS Gilmor
Astranos
KWS-H219
KWS-H221
KWS-H223
HYH339

Previous/proposed name

KWS-H161

KWS-H176
HYH 311
HYH 263

KWS-H200
HYH331
HYH312
KWSH214
KWSH209

DH381
KWS Baridor
KWS Curator
KWS Emphor

SU Thor

UK contact
Saaten Union UK
KWS UK
Dalton Seeds
Saaten Union UK
KWS UK
Saaten Union UK
Saaten Union UK
KWS UK
Saaten Union UK
Saaten Union UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
Senova
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
Saaten Union UK

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the
Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.
While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is

given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever

caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document. © Agriculture and

Horticulture Development Board 2023. All rights reserved.



