

## Winter rye Varieties in trial – harvest 2024

## 27 November 2023

Variety ID	Variety name	Previous/proposed name	Type	UK contact
RY9114	SU Performer		Hybrid	Saaten Union UK
RY54	KWS Serafino	KWS-H161	Hybrid	KWS UK
RY9144	Poseidon		Hybrid	Dalton Seeds
RY9146	SU Arvid		Hybrid	Saaten Union UK
RY55	KWS Tayo	KWS-H176	Hybrid	KWS UK
RY57	SU Baresi	HYH 311	Hybrid	Saaten Union UK
RY9153	SU Bendix	HYH 263	Hybrid	Saaten Union UK
RY61	KWS Igor	KWS-H200	Hybrid	KWS UK
RY63	SU Karlsson	HYH331	Hybrid	Saaten Union UK
RY64	SU Perspectiv	HYH312	Hybrid	Saaten Union UK
RY66	KWS Inspirator	KWSH214	Hybrid	KWS UK
RY67	KWS Gilmor	KWSH209	Hybrid	KWS UK
RY25000	Astranos	DH381	Hybrid	Senova
RY69	KWS-H219	KWS Baridor	Hybrid	KWS UK
RY70	KWS-H221	KWS Curator	Hybrid	KWS UK
RY71	KWS-H223	KWS Emphor	Hybrid	KWS UK
RY74	HYH339	SU Thor	Hybrid	Saaten Union UK
	RY9114 RY54 RY9144 RY9146 RY55 RY57 RY9153 RY61 RY63 RY64 RY66 RY67 RY25000 RY69 RY70	RY9114 SU Performer RY54 KWS Serafino RY9144 Poseidon RY9146 SU Arvid RY55 KWS Tayo RY57 SU Baresi RY9153 SU Bendix RY61 KWS Igor RY63 SU Karlsson RY64 SU Perspectiv RY66 KWS Inspirator RY67 KWS Gilmor RY25000 Astranos RY69 KWS-H219 RY70 KWS-H221 RY71 KWS-H223	RY9114       SU Performer         RY54       KWS Serafino       KWS-H161         RY9144       Poseidon       KWS-H176         RY9146       SU Arvid       KWS-H176         RY55       KWS Tayo       KWS-H176         RY57       SU Baresi       HYH 311         RY9153       SU Bendix       HYH 263         RY61       KWS Igor       KWS-H200         RY63       SU Karlsson       HYH331         RY64       SU Perspectiv       HYH312         RY66       KWS Inspirator       KWSH214         RY67       KWS Gilmor       KWSH209         RY25000       Astranos       DH381         RY69       KWS-H219       KWS Baridor         RY70       KWS-H221       KWS Curator         RY71       KWS-H223       KWS Emphor	RY9114 SU Performer Hybrid RY54 KWS Serafino KWS-H161 Hybrid RY9144 Poseidon Hybrid RY9146 SU Arvid Hybrid RY55 KWS Tayo KWS-H176 Hybrid RY57 SU Baresi HYH 311 Hybrid RY9153 SU Bendix HYH 263 Hybrid RY61 KWS Igor KWS-H200 Hybrid RY63 SU Karlsson HYH331 Hybrid RY64 SU Perspectiv HYH312 Hybrid RY66 KWS Inspirator KWSH214 Hybrid RY67 KWS Gilmor KWSH214 Hybrid RY69 KWS-H219 KWS Baridor Hybrid RY70 KWS-H221 KWS Curator Hybrid RY71 KWS-H223 KWS Emphor Hybrid

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2024/25. For further information, visit **ahdb.org.uk/rl**The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document. © Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2023. All rights reserved.